
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES - 25 FEBRUARY 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(AE14/139) PROGRAMME – 4.1: Visa Compliance and Status resolution


Senator Carr (Written) asked:


(a) Is it currently government policy to have ASIO conduct security assessments?


(b) If so, what are the criteria for security assessments?

      (c) What do the applicants need to satisfy?


Answer:


(a) Yes
(b) Refer to the Director General of Security
(c) Refer to the Director General of Security

